
ROCKIN’ JOKERS CALENDAR 

AUGUST, 2008 
 

Saturday, August 2: Slab Dance in Ben Lomond; 7:00 pm pre-rounds; 7:30 p.m. squares 
 Caller: Lawrence Johnstone, Cuer: Sue Harris 
Wednesday, August 6: Club – Main Hall 
Saturday, August 9: Slab Dance in Ben Lomond; 7:00 pm pre-rounds; 7:30 p.m. squares 
 Caller: Eric Henerlau, Cuer: Sue Harris 
Wednesday, August 13: Club – Main Hall 
Thursday, August 14: Board Meeting at the home of Jackie Daemion and Karl Belser, 7:30 p.m. 
Saturday, August 16: Slab Dance in Ben Lomond; 7:00 pm pre-rounds; 7:30 p.m. squares 
 Caller: Scot Byars, Cuer: Erin Byars 
Sunday, August 17: Barbecue & Croquet at Kirk & JoKay’s, 2:30 p.m. – phone (408) 274-4117 
 Game starts promptly at 3:00 p.m. - Potluck Barbecue at 5:30 p.m.  
   Bring your own meat and drinks & something to share 
Wednesday, August 20: Club Party Night– Main Hall - Hot August Nights Theme 

Saturday, August 22: Sunnyvale Singles Aloha Newer Dancer Hoedown with Kenny Carroll –Visitation Dance 

 Sunnyvale Presbyterian Church, 728 W. Fremont Ave. (at Hollenbeck), Sunnyvale, CA 94087.   
Saturday, August 23: Slab Dance in Ben Lomond; 7:00 pm pre-rounds; 7:30 p.m. squares 
 Caller: Jim Osborne, Cuer: Sue Harris 
Sunday, August 24: “Altar Boyz” at San Jose Stage Co. at 2:00 p.m.; tickets $25.00 
 Dinner following at Sonoma Chicken Coup on San Pedro St., downtown S.J. 
Wednesday, August 27: Club – Main Hall 

Sat-Mon, Aug 30- Sept 1: CPSD/Sunnyvale Singles Hoedowns at Tapestry Arts Festival, Downtown San Jose.  
1:00 – 4:00 pm each day.   Sat: Eric Henerlau/San Shilmover;  
Sun: Keith Ferguson/Jim Osborne; Mon: Roger Smith/Kenny Carroll. 

Sunday, August 31: 5th Sunday Round Dance Party at Las Palmas Park, 850 Russet Dr., Sunnyvale.     
 Bring finger foods.      2:30-3:30 Classic Teach;   3:30-7:00 Phase 2, 3, 4.    
 Cuers: Sue Harris/Virginia Carpenter. For more info: (831) 726-7053 

 

SAVE THE DATE 

Thursday, Sept. 4: CPSD Class starts at Camden Community Center, 3369 Union Ave. 
6:30 – 9:00 pm – Bring New Dancers! 

Wednesday, Sept 17: Joint Mid-Week Hoedown with Nasser Shukayr.  September Visitation Dance. 

Saturday, Sept. 27: Water Treatment Plant Tour, 700 Los Esteros Rd, Alviso; 9-11 am 
   Lunch following at Home Town Buffet in Milpitas 
Saturday, Oct. 4: The “Almost Over The Hill Gang” Hoedown at John Muir – October Visitation Dance 

7:30-10:00. Callers: Roger Smith/Harold Fleeman/Jim Wylie; Cuer: “Youngster” John Flora  
October 10-12: SCVSDA Jubilee at Santa Clara County Fair Grounds 
Jan. 16–18, 2009: Winter Festival in King City; phone Bob Baier at (281) 933-0088 
June 24-27 2009:  National Square Dance Convention, Long Beach.    
 Register now: www.58nsdc.org  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
For Maps and Details:  www.rockinjokers.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
AUGUST Duty Square #5: Kauss & Stevens, Hahn, Hensley, McKenzie, Michael, Rivas,  

Schnapp, Steinberg, Turner 

SEPTEMBER Duty Square #6:  Evans, Cyr, Fletcher, Glesser, Scott, Tanner, Twichell, Zimmerman 


